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1253

1383

1509

1415

1416

1269

1003

1451

1558

1465

1051

1545

1347

1516

1541

Academy for Nursing and Health Occupations

Affordable Training

All State Home Health Institute

American Red Cross - Jacksonville Training 
Program
American Red Cross - St Petersburg Training 
Program
American Red Cross Training Program - 
Sarasota
American Senior High School

Atlantic Technical College and Technical High 
School
Atlantic Technical College at Coconut Creek 
High School Academy
Baker County Adult Education Center

Baker County High School

Baldomero Lopez State Veterans Nursing 
Home
Bell High School Academy of Health Related 
Professions
Big Bend Technical College

Bon Secours Maria Manor Certified Nursing 
Assistant Training Program

# Cand % Pass

2

9

1

29

18

12

4

11

30

1

18

8

2

2

11

1

32

20

13

1

5

12

1

30

2

18

8

2

 100.0%

 90.9%

 100.0%

 81.3%

 85.0%

 92.3%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 83.3%

 100.0%

 93.3%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 86.2%

 88.9%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 93.3%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 50.0%

# Cand % Pass # Cand % Pass

Clinical Written Spanish Combined First 
Time Passes

Total First Time 
Candidates

2

9

1

19

13

9

0

4

9

0

27

1

18

8

1

2

9

1

27

15

9

0

4

10

0

30

1

18

8

2

Combined First 
Time Pass Rate

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 70.4%

 86.7%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 90.0%

 90.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 50.0%
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1250

1535

1114

1023

1487

1570

1539

9990

1525

1550

1538

1576

1244

1507

1564

1325

Brevard Community College - Titusville Campus

Brevard Nursing Academy, LLC

Cambridge Institute of Allied Health and 
Technology
Cape Coral Technical College

Carleen Health Institute of South Florida (West 
Palm Beach)
Charlotte Technical College Nursing Assistant 
Program
Clifford Chester Sims State Veteran's Nursing 
Home
Closed/Inactive Program

Clyde E. Lassen Nursing Home

Crystal River Health and Rehab

Douglas T. Jacobson State Veteran's Nursing 
Home
Doxa Academy - CNAP

Eastern Florida State College - Bayside High

Emerald Coast Technical College

Emory L. Bennett State Veterans Nursing 
Home
Erwin Technical College

# Cand % Pass

8

8

4

11

1

8

1

4

7

2

12

1

4

1

8

10

7

14

1

1

9

4

8

3

12

1

1

5

1

 75.0%

 100.0%

 85.7%

 78.6%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 66.7%

 100.0%

 62.5%

 66.7%

 75.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 80.0%

 0.0%

 87.5%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 75.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 50.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

# Cand % Pass # Cand % Pass

Clinical Written Spanish Combined First 
Time Passes

Total First Time 
Candidates

6

7

3

9

0

0

3

0

3

4

1

3

0

1

3

0

8

7

4

11

1

0

6

0

4

7

2

10

0

1

4

1

Combined First 
Time Pass Rate

 75.0%

 100.0%

 75.0%

 81.8%

 0.0%

 50.0%

 75.0%

 57.1%

 50.0%

 30.0%

 100.0%

 75.0%

 0.0%
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1519

1423

1172

1497

1011

1038

1052

1387

1533

1528

1549

1120

1567

1321

1518

1472

1324

1388

Excel Institute

Express Training Services, LLC

Family Care Training Center

Finlay Institute of Nursing 

Flagler Technical Institute

Florida Panhandle Technical College

Fort Myers Technical College

Genesis Vocational School

Heartland of Orange Park Nursing Assistant 
Training Program
Hialeah Adult Education Center

Horizon Healthcare Institute, Inc.- Port 
Charlotte
Immokalee Technical College

Indian River State College - Mueller Campus

Indian River State College - R. Duke Nelson 
Human Development
Indian River State College Chastain Campus

Institute of Health Careers

International Training Careers

Jetmapp Med Training

# Cand % Pass

9

7

1

15

2

2

5

3

7

7

16

1

6

1

1

8

15

5

5

1

2

2

5

9

7

7

16

7

6

2

1

1

8

14

5

4

16

 100.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 77.8%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 75.0%

 100.0%

 66.7%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 92.9%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 93.8%

 100.0%

 50.0%

 80.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 81.3%

 0.0%

 66.7%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 80.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 88.9%

 85.7%

 100.0%

 100.0%

# Cand % Pass # Cand % Pass

Clinical Written Spanish Combined First 
Time Passes

Total First Time 
Candidates

1

0

4

7

6

6

9

6

4

1

1

0

7

10

5

4

14

0

1

2

5

9

6

6

14

7

5

1

1

1

7

13

5

4

15

0

Combined First 
Time Pass Rate

 100.0%

 0.0%

 80.0%

 77.8%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 64.3%

 85.7%

 80.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 76.9%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 93.3%
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1588

1288

1532

1019

1517

1531

1402

1580

1240

1537

1582

1559

1275

1309

1307

1490

1341

John Knox Village of Central FL - CNAP

Keiser University - Melbourne

Lake Technical College

Lake technical Center

Lindsey Hopkins Technical College

Lively Technical Center

Lorenzo Walker Technical College - Day 
Program
Lorenzo Walker Technical College - Day 
Program
Manatee Technical Institute

Manor Care of Boynton Beach Nursing 
Assistant Training Program
Manor Care of Palm Harbor CNA Training 
Program
Manor Care of Venice

Marion Technical College

North Florida Technical College

Orange Technical College - Orlando Campus

Orange Technical College-Mid Florida Campus  

Osceola Technical College

# Cand % Pass

2

1

1

2

10

2

12

1

10

1

4

3

4

4

3

17

7

8

1

1

2

9

4

12

1

10

1

3

3

5

5

4

20

7

8

1

1

 100.0%

 100.0%

 25.0%

 91.7%

 0.0%

 90.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 66.7%

 80.0%

 80.0%

 100.0%

 85.0%

 57.1%

 87.5%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 70.0%

 100.0%

 91.7%

 0.0%

 80.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 50.0%

 100.0%

 66.7%

 76.5%

 71.4%

 75.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 50.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

# Cand % Pass # Cand % Pass

Clinical Written Spanish Combined First 
Time Passes

Total First Time 
Candidates

2

4

1

10

0

6

0

2

2

1

3

2

12

3

5

1

1

2

7

2

12

1

8

0

2

3

3

4

3

17

7

8

1

1

Combined First 
Time Pass Rate

 100.0%

 57.1%

 50.0%

 83.3%

 0.0%

 75.0%

 100.0%

 66.7%

 33.3%

 75.0%

 66.7%

 70.6%

 42.9%

 62.5%

 100.0%

 100.0%
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1587

1586

1552

1105

1334

1568

1555

1354

9997

9995

9993

1380

1000

1224

1179

1214

1274

PNA PINELLAS PARK AM CNA (PREMIER 
NURSING ACADEMY)
PNA Pinellas PM CNA (Premier Nursing 
Academy)
Palm Beach Health Care Academy - CNAP

Palm Beach State College - Pct Program

Pasco-Hernando State College

Premier Nursing Placement DBA Premier 
Nursing Academy
Richard O. Jacobson Technical High School

Riveroak Technical College

Route E3

Route E4

Route E5

STEP Medical Teaching/Learning INC

STS Training Services

Santa Fe College

South Fort Myers High School

St Lucie West Centennial High School

St. Cloud High School

# Cand % Pass

2

1

177

1

6

2

1

12

1

6

1

5

9

988

64

3

2

2

1

13

5

6

2

2

13

1

7

5

10

1155

87

4

1

1

1

13

5

 83.3%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 85.7%

 100.0%

 50.0%

 67.5%

 58.6%

 75.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 61.5%

 80.0%

 83.3%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 66.7%

 71.8%

 98.4%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 50.0%

 100.0%

 84.6%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 66.7%

 0.0%

# Cand % Pass # Cand % Pass

Clinical Written Spanish Combined First 
Time Passes

Total First Time 
Candidates

4

2

2

13

0

5

0

5

3

498

10

2

0

0

1

7

4

5

2

2

13

1

6

0

5

6

908

27

2

0

1

1

13

5

Combined First 
Time Pass Rate

 80.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 83.3%

 100.0%

 50.0%

 54.8%

 37.0%

 100.0%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 53.8%

 80.0%
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1513

1464

1478

1227

1492

1252

1198

1462

1267

1279

1262

1041

St. Johns River State College CNA Training 
Program
St. Lucie County School Board

Sumter Adult and Community Education

Suncoast Technical College-Pn

Suncoast Technical College/Extension Campus

Titusville High School

Treasure Coast High School

Ultimate Medical Academy (Clearwater)

Vero Beach High School

West Nassau High School - Nassau County

Wharton High School

Withlacoochee Technical College

# Cand % Pass

1

4

11

8

3

11

14

1

3

28

16

1

3

4

11

9

4

12

14

1

3

28

15

1

3

 25.0%

 72.7%

 88.9%

 50.0%

 66.7%

 92.9%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 75.0%

 90.9%

 50.0%

 66.7%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 93.8%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

# Cand % Pass # Cand % Pass

Clinical Written Spanish

State Total

Combined First 
Time Passes

Total First Time 
Candidates

9411478

1

8

3

0

7

13

0

3

28

15

1

2

4

11

6

2

10

14

0

3

28

15

1

2

Combined First 
Time Pass Rate

 63.7%

 25.0%

 72.7%

 50.0%

 0.0%

 70.0%

 92.9%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%

 100.0%


