10/01/2019 - 12/31/2019

	Clinical		Written		<u>Spanish</u>		Total First Time	Combined First	Combined First
	# Cand	<u>% Pass</u>	<u># Cand</u>	<u>% Pass</u>	<u># Cand</u>	<u>% Pass</u>	<u>Candidates</u>	<u>Time Passes</u>	Time Pass Rate
1253 Academy for Nursing and Health Occupations	2	100.0%	2	100.0%			2	2	100.0%
1383 Affordable Training	11	90.9%	9	100.0%			9	9	100.0%
1509 All State Home Health Institute	1	100.0%	1	100.0%			1	1	100.0%
1415 American Red Cross - Jacksonville Training Program	32	81.3%	29	86.2%			27	19	70.4%
1416 American Red Cross - St Petersburg Training Program	20	85.0%	18	88.9%			15	13	86.7%
1269 American Red Cross Training Program - Sarasota	13	92.3%	12	100.0%			9	9	100.0%
1003 American Senior High School	1	100.0%					0	0	
1451 Atlantic Technical College and Technical High School	5	100.0%	4	100.0%			4	4	100.0%
1558 Atlantic Technical College at Coconut Creek High School Academy	12	83.3%	11	100.0%			10	9	90.0%
1465 Baker County Adult Education Center	1	100.0%					0	0	
1051 Baker County High School	30	93.3%	30	93.3%			30	27	90.0%
1545 Baldomero Lopez State Veterans Nursing Home	2	100.0%	1	100.0%			1	1	100.0%
1347 Bell High School Academy of Health Related Professions	18	100.0%	18	100.0%			18	18	100.0%
1516 Big Bend Technical College	8	100.0%	8	100.0%			8	8	100.0%
1541 Bon Secours Maria Manor Certified Nursing Assistant Training Program	2	100.0%	2	50.0%			2	1	50.0%

10/01/2019 - 12/31/2019

	Clinical		Written		<u>Spanish</u>		Total First Time	Combined First	Combined First
	# Cand	<u>% Pass</u>	# Cand	<u>% Pass</u>	<u># Cand</u>	<u>% Pass</u>	<u>Candidates</u>	<u>Time Passes</u>	Time Pass Rate
1250 Brevard Community College - Titusville Campus	8	75.0%	8	87.5%			8	6	75.0%
1535 Brevard Nursing Academy, LLC	10	100.0%	8	100.0%			7	7	100.0%
1114 Cambridge Institute of Allied Health and Technology	7	85.7%	4	100.0%			4	3	75.0%
1023 Cape Coral Technical College	14	78.6%	11	100.0%			11	9	81.8%
1487 Carleen Health Institute of South Florida (West Palm Beach)	1	100.0%	1	0.0%			1	0	0.0%
1570 Charlotte Technical College Nursing Assistant Program	1	100.0%					0	0	
1539 Clifford Chester Sims State Veteran's Nursing Home	9	66.7%	8	100.0%			6	3	50.0%
9990 Closed/Inactive Program			1	100.0%			0	0	
1525 Clyde E. Lassen Nursing Home	4	100.0%	4	75.0%			4	3	75.0%
1550 Crystal River Health and Rehab	8	62.5%	7	100.0%			7	4	57.1%
1538 Douglas T. Jacobson State Veteran's Nursing Home	3	66.7%	2	100.0%			2	1	50.0%
1576 Doxa Academy - CNAP	12	75.0%	12	50.0%			10	3	30.0%
1244 Eastern Florida State College - Bayside High	1	100.0%					0	0	
1507 Emerald Coast Technical College	1	100.0%	1	100.0%			1	1	100.0%
1564 Emory L. Bennett State Veterans Nursing Home	5	80.0%	4	100.0%			4	3	75.0%
1325 Erw in Technical College	1	0.0%	1	0.0%			1	0	0.0%

10/01/2019 - 12/31/2019

	Clinical		Written		Spanish		Total First Time	Combined First	Combined First
	<u># Cand</u>	<u>% Pass</u>	<u># Cand</u>	<u>% Pass</u>	<u># Cand</u>	<u>% Pass</u>	<u>Candidates</u>	<u>Time Passes</u>	<u>Time Pass Rate</u>
1519 Excel Institute	2	100.0%	2	100.0%			1	1	100.0%
1423 Express Training Services, LLC	2	0.0%	2	50.0%			2	0	0.0%
1172 Family Care Training Center	5	100.0%	5	80.0%			5	4	80.0%
1497 Finlay Institute of Nursing	9	77.8%	3	100.0%	9	88.9%	9	7	77.8%
1011 Flagler Technical Institute	7	100.0%	7	100.0%			6	6	100.0%
1038 Florida Panhandle Technical College	7	100.0%	7	100.0%			6	6	100.0%
1052 Fort Myers Technical College	16	75.0%	16	81.3%			14	9	64.3%
1387 Genesis Vocational School	7	100.0%	1	0.0%	7	85.7%	7	6	85.7%
1533 Heartland of Orange Park Nursing Assistant Training Program	6	66.7%	6	66.7%			5	4	80.0%
1528 Hialeah Adult Education Center	2	100.0%			1	100.0%	1	1	100.0%
1549 Horizon Healthcare Institute, Inc Port Charlotte	1	100.0%	1	100.0%			1	1	100.0%
1120 Immokalee Technical College	1	0.0%	1	100.0%			1	0	0.0%
1567 Indian River State College - Mueller Campus	8	100.0%	8	100.0%			7	7	100.0%
1321 Indian River State College - R. Duke Nelson Human Development	14	92.9%	15	80.0%			13	10	76.9%
1518 Indian River State College Chastain Campus	5	100.0%	5	100.0%			5	5	100.0%
1472 Institute of Health Careers	4	100.0%	5	100.0%			4	4	100.0%
1324 International Training Careers	16	93.8%			15	100.0%	15	14	93.3%
1388 Jetmapp Med Training			1	100.0%			0	0	

10/01/2019 - 12/31/2019

	Clinical		Written		<u>Spanish</u>		Total First Time	Combined First	Combined First
	# Cand	<u>% Pass</u>	<u># Cand</u>	<u>% Pass</u>	<u># Cand</u>	<u>% Pass</u>	<u>Candidates</u>	<u>Time Passes</u>	Time Pass Rate
1588 John Knox Village of Central FL - CNAP	2	100.0%	2	100.0%			2	2	100.0%
1288 Keiser University - Melbourne	9	100.0%	10	70.0%			7	4	57.1%
1532 Lake Technical College	4	25.0%	2	100.0%	2	50.0%	2	1	50.0%
1019 Lake technical Center	12	91.7%	12	91.7%			12	10	83.3%
1517 Lindsey Hopkins Technical College	1	0.0%	1	0.0%			1	0	0.0%
1531 Lively Technical Center	10	90.0%	10	80.0%	1	100.0%	8	6	75.0%
1402 Lorenzo Walker Technical College - Day Program	1	0.0%	1	0.0%			0	0	
1580 Lorenzo Walker Technical College - Day Program	3	100.0%	4	100.0%			2	2	100.0%
1240 Manatee Technical Institute	3	66.7%	3	100.0%			3	2	66.7%
1537 Manor Care of Boynton Beach Nursing Assistant Training Program	5	80.0%	4	50.0%			3	1	33.3%
1582 Manor Care of Palm Harbor CNA Training Program	5	80.0%	4	100.0%			4	3	75.0%
1559 Manor Care of Venice	4	100.0%	3	66.7%			3	2	66.7%
1275 Marion Technical College	20	85.0%	17	76.5%	1	100.0%	17	12	70.6%
1309 North Florida Technical College	7	57.1%	7	71.4%			7	3	42.9%
1307 Orange Technical College - Orlando Campus	8	87.5%	8	75.0%			8	5	62.5%
1490 Orange Technical College-Mid Florida Campus	1	100.0%	1	100.0%			1	1	100.0%
1341 Osceola Technical College	1	100.0%	1	100.0%			1	1	100.0%

10/01/2019 - 12/31/2019

	Clinical		<u>Written</u>		<u>Spanish</u>		Total First Time	Combined First	Combined First
	# Cand	<u>% Pass</u>	# Cand	<u>% Pass</u>	# Cand	<u>% Pass</u>	<u>Candidates</u>	<u>Time Passes</u>	Time Pass Rate
1587 PNA PINELLAS PARK AM CNA (PREMIER NURSING ACADEMY)	6	83.3%	6	83.3%			5	4	80.0%
1586 PNA Pinellas PM CNA (Premier Nursing Academy)	2	100.0%	2	100.0%			2	2	100.0%
1552 Palm Beach Health Care Academy - CNAP	2	100.0%	1	100.0%	2	100.0%	2	2	100.0%
1105 Palm Beach State College - Pct Program	13	100.0%	12	100.0%	1	100.0%	13	13	100.0%
1334 Pasco-Hernando State College	1	0.0%	1	100.0%			1	0	0.0%
1568 Premier Nursing Placement DBA Premier Nursing Academy	7	85.7%	6	100.0%			6	5	83.3%
1555 Richard O. Jacobson Technical High School			1	100.0%			0	0	
1354 Riveroak Technical College	5	100.0%	5	100.0%			5	5	100.0%
9997 Route E3	10	50.0%	9	66.7%			6	3	50.0%
9995 Route E4	1155	67.5%	988	71.8%	177	66.7%	908	498	54.8%
9993 Route E5	87	58.6%	64	98.4%	1	0.0%	27	10	37.0%
1380 STEP Medical Teaching/Learning INC	4	75.0%	3	100.0%			2	2	100.0%
1000 STS Training Services	1	100.0%	2	0.0%			0	0	
1224 Santa Fe College	1	0.0%	2	50.0%			1	0	0.0%
1179 South Fort Myers High School	1	100.0%	1	100.0%			1	1	100.0%
1214 St Lucie West Centennial High School	13	61.5%	13	84.6%			13	7	53.8%
1274 St. Cloud High School	5	80.0%	5	100.0%			5	4	80.0%

10/01/2019 - 12/31/2019

	<u>Clinical</u>		<u>Written</u>		<u>Spanish</u>		Total First Time	Combined First	Combined First
	# Cand	<u>% Pass</u>	<u># Cand</u>	<u>% Pass</u>	<u># Cand</u>	<u>% Pass</u>	<u>Candidates</u>	<u>Time Passes</u>	Time Pass Rate
1513 St. Johns River State College CNA Training Program	4	25.0%	4	75.0%			4	1	25.0%
1464 St. Lucie County School Board	11	72.7%	11	90.9%			11	8	72.7%
1478 Sumter Adult and Community Education	9	88.9%	8	50.0%			6	3	50.0%
1227 Suncoast Technical College-Pn	4	50.0%	3	66.7%			2	0	0.0%
1492 Suncoast Technical College/Extension Campus	12	66.7%	11	100.0%			10	7	70.0%
1252 Titusville High School	14	92.9%	14	100.0%			14	13	92.9%
1198 Treasure Coast High School	1	100.0%	1	100.0%			0	0	
1462 Ultimate Medical Academy (Clearw ater)	3	100.0%	3	100.0%	1	100.0%	3	3	100.0%
1267 Vero Beach High School	28	100.0%	28	100.0%			28	28	100.0%
1279 West Nassau High School - Nassau County	15	100.0%	16	93.8%			15	15	100.0%
1262 Wharton High School	1	100.0%	1	100.0%			1	1	100.0%
1041 Withlacoochee Technical College	3	100.0%	3	100.0%			2	2	100.0%
State Total							1478	941	63.7%